TS CONSIGNMEN KTy,

TARP ROLLER
ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY
Ko179 4
/ kD187
96" K0174

A

W/0
ARM AND CROSSOVER ASSSEMBLY
o cue
108"
ONE-PIECE CROSSOV@
96" - K0420

LENGTH
24' - KS6251E

K0170TS
_ 8’ RATCHET STRAP w/ BUCKLE (SET of 2)
SPRING HOUSING KD125CHDS
LEFT - KOS09H Ks6252
RIGHT ~ KOS08H —
SPRING AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY
. K0515
ﬂ K0196
h : Ku5025
. diad SPRING SIZE:
KD515 - 5/8"
‘“th({ﬁ“"a... :
Ko501s
COLD ROLL LENGTH
LOULD ROLL LENGTH
K0521DB5-CTS - CONV. COMP BAG, TAL GVER 3% 19" - K0522
/N Description oY
K0113 5/16 X 3/4 HHCS, Gr. § 3 KO514SH - Spring Housing Bolt Bag
K0145 RING TERMINAL CONNECTOR 2 F/N ' Description QivY
K0151 RUBBER COATED CLAMP 3/4% i5 ROI60 | 3/8 X 112 TYp BT 6
KO146CTS WIRE 6Ga, 20FT 1
K0146¢TS50 WIRE 6Ga, 50FT i KO534D - Donut & Clamp Bag
KQ014615 WIRE 14Ga, PER FOOT 15FT PN Description QTY
|__K0164 RUBBER GROMMET 4 K04245 RUBBER DONUT (SET OF 2) 1
KO176RSB | MNT BRKT. FOR ROCKER swich| 1] L—®%26_|
K0179 STUB SHAFT 1 K05148 - Arm Bolt Bag -
K0187 BEARING ABF-013 3/4° 1 PN Description (3113 DISCONNECT l
K0200 WIRE TIES 8" BLACK 20 K0110 3/8 X 2-172 HACS 4
KQ212 3/8 X 3/4 HHES 5 K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER g KO173 DISCONNECTS
K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 5 K0356 3/8 LOCK NUT 4
K0366 5/16 FLAT WASHER i1 .
K0365 5/16 X 7/8 HHCS 2_| [K0514C - UNDEREODY ROUND BOLT BAG (SET OF 2)
K03658 5/16 LOCK WASHER 3 PN Description qQiy
K0391 5/16 X 2-1/2 HHCS 2 k0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 16
K0396 5/16 LOCK NUT 4 K0356 3/8 LOCK NUT 8
RO150 1/4 X 1 TEK SCREW 7 K0386 3/B X 1-1/2 AHCS 4
WD-K0176Q | WIRING DIAGRAM FOR K017 | 1 Ko387 3/8 X 2 HHCS q
PART # KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE PART # KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE
K624DDE




(CTS CONSIGNMENT KIT:

KG20TME-CTS w/o
TARP ROLLER ARM AND CROSSOVER ASSSEMBLY
ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY
CLAMP
? K0426
K0i79 110
ko187 ONE PIECE CROSSOVER
ARM LENGTH 104" - K0422C
20' - KO414E
Ko125
%— 42" CHAIN —
96" - K0174 ‘
___¥HOOKS FOR CHAIN CONNECTORS, t\
PN ... Description QTY
" ROIO3R™|" STEELJ-HOOK = | 4
ﬁ "ROI50 [T 174X 1" TEK SCREW] 8
K0170TS
KO416N
SPRING AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY
KE3l5 HEX ROUND Il
K0196
% K05025
3300th
W SPRING SIZE:
5/8"
f_ K0520
K05215-CTS - FRAMELESS TRAILER ELEC BAG KOSO1S
F/N Desaiption qrY Yoants
K0173 DISCONNECT, 2 PRONG (HOR.) 1 HEX ROUND LENGTH
K0113 5/16 X 3/4 HHCS, Gr. 8 3 =
K145 RING TERMINAL CONNECTOR 2 19" - K0522HE
KO151 RUBBER COATED CLAMP 3/4* | 35 éo
KOI46CTS WIRE 6Ga, 20FT 1
K0146CTS45 WIRE 6Ga, 45FT 1 '
K014615 WIRE 14Ga, PER FOOT 15FT K0514D - Donut & Clamp Bag
K0164 RUBBER GROMMET 4 P/N __Description _ qQryY
K0176Q ROCKER SWITCH ASSY 1 K04745 RUBBER DONUT (SET OF 2) 1
KO176RSB | MNT BRKT. FOR ROCKER SWTCH | 1 K042 HOSE CLAMP
=Ll L LA 1 KO5148 - Arm Bol Bag
K187 BEARING ABF-013 3/4 1
- P/N Description QrY
K0200 WIRE TIES 8" BLACK 20 -
K0110 3/8 X 2-1/2 HHCS 3
KD212 3/8 X 3/4 HHCS 5
K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 8
K1353 ST R 2 K0356 3/8 LOCK NUT 4
K0366 5/16 FLAT WASHER 11 :
K0365 5/16 X 7/8 HHCS 2 K0514€ - UNDERBODY ROUND BOLT BAG
K03658 5/16 LOCK WASHER 3 PN Description qry
K0351 5/16 X 2-1/2 HHCS 2 K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 16
K0396 5/16 LOCK NUT 4 0356 3/8 LOCK NUT 3
RO150 1/4 X 1 TEK SCREW 17 K0386 3/8 X 1-1/2 HHCS q
WD-K0176Q ] WIRING DIAGRAM FOR KO176 1 Ko387 3/8 X 2 HACS 4
PART # KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE PART # KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE
K620TME

—%
REVISION € - 06/30/2017



'CTS GONSIGNMENT KTt 'KE12CSM-CTS W/0

FACE SHIELD & END PLATES
MANUAL ASSEMBLY ARM AND CROSSOVER ASSSEMBLY

DONUT
Ko4200

1'BEND

Ko702
%" - K0703 ﬂ
E SHIEL PLATES ASSY
KO703A CHAIN CONNECTORS
K012
& 42" CHAIN
a ‘G ]

 Ko13A
A Ko255 _
K0261C _ é Ko259 f///;

CHAIN AND GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 0 'o K:zss

CLON NG A DS K0139
r\ K0260C

FOUR SPRING APPLICATION
CHAIN LENGTH CHAIN GUARD J-HOOKS FOR CHAIN CONNECTORS
16'- Kozzo\ V 7 - KO301 N e Ty
Face Shield Attachment Boits  RO103R STEEL J-HOOK 4
P/N Desaription QrY RO150.. | 1/4"X I"TEKSCREW | &
RO160 | 3/8" X 1-1/2° TYPE-33 T/C | & T —
K0514A ~ Gearbox & Chainguard Bolt Bag
[KO5T4V - CLOCK SPRING BOLT BAG (SETOF2)] | PN Description Qv
/N Description grv| [K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 8
J : K0380 172" X 1-1/2" HACS 2| fKo3s5 28 NUT :
K0381 1/2" FLAT WASHER 4_| |Ko03se 218 LOGTT 2
Ko3ga 12" LOGE NUT 3 K0384 | 3/8 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT | 3
KO385 | 3/8 X 1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT| 2
K0386 3/8 X 1-1/2 HHCS 2
KO514D - Donut & Clamp Bag R0163 3/8 LOCK WASHER 4
P/N Description QrY ——
K04245 | RUBBER DONUT (SET OF )| 1 KO514TX - Tarp / Roller Mounting Bolts
K0426 HOSE CLAMP 2 P/N Description QrY
K365 [ 5716 X 7/8 HHCS, Gr. B 4
K0514BOX - Arm Balt Hag K0366 5/16 FLAT WASHER 12
PN Description QTY | {KO391 | 5/16X2-1/2HHCS, Gr.8 | 3
Ko11o 3/8 X 2-172 HHCS 2 K039 5/16" LOCK NUT 6
K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 4 K0212 | 3/8 X 3/4 HHCS, Gr. 5 5
K0356 3/8 LOCK NUT 2 K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 5
PART # KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE PART # KIT DESCRIFTION PRICE
K612CsSM

REVISION C - 06/30/2017



9 &
-tk | b F
yi g
XLhiils
QIONTIOS/M DNL LIM DNIHIM S90005Z
X3 LIND0d T/M ¥IS ZiXL XEPVYIS
X3 13AD0d T/M YIS 0vXL XOPYTS
3 X3 13X00d T/M HIS BEX/ X8EVIS
X3 13%00d T/M YIS 9€XZ X9EVTS
e (AN8) 8IM YY1X3T ¥IS vEXL 8-XVEVTS
83IM V¥1X3 HOS vEX/ XVEVIS
93M VY1X3 4IS 0EXZ XOEVIS
1300d T/M HIS 82X/ 8TVIS
1IHI0d T/M ¥IS 9ZXZ 9ZVIS
13120d T/M IS #TX.L VevIs
13X00d T/M HDS 0ZXL 0TvIS
{ANg) 1320d T/M 825 81X g8TYTS
LIND0d T/M HDS BTXL 8IVIS
$12.96 2373 8N 180 Z¥-8€ 14] S1D-30dvZ9Y
S13 (,96) 6E-VE ¥TYL ININ dOL| SI3-3N10Z9Y

S13 3373 ¥dS HJ010/M AQ8 dNQ 14 513-3S0¢19)

ONINYIE ¥2078 MOT1Id 0ZS0M

«T - ONIHYIE IONVIH STSON

’ $13404 5vd 1108 1/4 YNNVYIN|  SIDINDTSON
1004 ¥3d 39NVD Z J4IM ooeod| .

Sd ASSY DNIYdS ¥201D (v) J19Z0Y

SQ ASSY DNIYdS 001D (v) 20920Y

5VE HILIMS AYY.LOY 158T0)

SIDHOH LD, dMIoVE, TYNNYIN S1I-E9T0X

COTON

TR

— ol e SN 1004 ¥3d-vna o#3vm| . gvton
1¥ 40 113049 ¥31109 QVaH 0ZTOM
T13HS X089 431104 avIH SSTOTOY

ogz 592 Sgg ogxg uonduasan laquiny pasn



TARP ROLLER
MANUAL ASSEMBLY

Ko179
‘/}—Kum

- Slpastpe mina g

W/0

ARM AND CROSSQVER ASSSEMBLY
S L AMOoLUVER ASSSEMBLY

it

EX ROUND LENGTH
19" - K0522HE

110"

5 /BII

K0520

CROSSOVER
104" - K0422C
K0125
9" - K0174 42" CHAIN 1' BEND
| *DO NOT WELD SPROCKET To SHAFT |
K01798 ARM LENGTH a\
s J/——J«Hn 20'-K04148
- J-HOOKS'FOR'CHAIN CONNECTORS |
CHAIN AND GEARBOX ASSEMBLY T R L
RO150. | 3/45X 1FTEK SCREW. |8
CHAIN GUARD ' - N
CHAIN LENGTH 7'~ ko201 SPRING AND SHAFT ASSEMBLY
16'-K0220 KO416N HEX ROUND
K0515
/ K0196
Ko502s SPRIN .
ﬁ/\ e SPRING SIZE

\od (=
KO514TX - Tarp / Rollar Mounting Bolts
KO365 | S5/16X 7/8 HHCS, Gr. 8 | 2 F/N Description QY
K0366 | 5/16 FLAT WASHER 12 K0110 3/8 X 2-1/2 HHCS 4
K0391| 5/16 X2-1/ZHHCS, Gr.8 | 3 K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 8
K0396 5/16" LOCK NUT 6 K0356 3/8 LOCK NUT 4
K0212| 3/8 X 3/4 HACS, Gr. 5 5
K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 5 K0514D - Donut & Clamp Bag
P/N Description QrY
RO514A - Gearbox & Chainguard Bolt Bag K04245 RUBBER DONUT (SET OF 2) 1
P/N Descripton ary K476 HOSE CLAMP 7
K0353 3/8 FLAT WASHER ] ;
K0355 3/8 NUT 4 K0514C - UNDERBODY ROUND BOLT BAG
K0356 3/8 LOCKNUT 2 P/N Description QrY
K0384 | 3/8X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT | 3 KG353 3/8 FLAT WASHER 16
K0385 | 3/8 X'1-1/4 CARRIAGE BOLT | 2 K0356 3/8 LOCK NUT 8
K0386 3/8 X 1-1/2 AHACS 2 KO386 3/8 X 1-1/2 HHCS 4
RO163 3/8 LOCK WASHER 7] K0387 3/8 X 2 HACS 4
PART # KIT DESCRIFTION PRICE PART # KIT DESCRIPTION PRICE
K620TMM

-—-ﬁ_
REVISION C - 06/30/2017



